

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.15761 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	06.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kasa Jagan Mohan Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners; Sri K. Ashok, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Venkata Rama Rao Kota, Standing Counsel for APSPDCL and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners submits that Respondent No.7 is served and the notice sent to the Respondent No.6 at the address furnished by the said Respondent in the bid document had been returned with an Endorsement as 'no such addressee'. 3. In this view of the matter, acceding to the request of the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Respondent No.2 is directed to serve a copy of notice on Respondent No.6 expeditiously within three days from today and submit the report of compliance by 11.08.2025. 4. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Respondent No.2 forthwith for effective compliance. [P.T.O]	

		5. List the matter on 12.08.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> JKS	
--	--	---	--

