

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.15761 & 15769 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri K. Ashok, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Venkata Rama Rao Kota, Ld. Standing Counsel for the APSPDCL for the Respondent No.2. 2. Ld. Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 submits that in compliance with the Order of this Court dated 06.08.2025 they have served the Notice on the Unofficial Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 on 08.08.2025. 3. List this matter on 08.10.2025 to enable the newly served Unofficial Respondents Nos. 6 and 7 to enter appearance either in person or through Counsel. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE